

Postponement of the CAFI Fund "Mid-Term" Evaluation to 2024

Adopted by email on April 18, 2023 EB.2023.04

Considering

- The <u>terms of reference</u> of the CAFI Fund (with operational changes adopted on the decision <u>EB.2023.03</u>);
- The first mid-term Evaluation of the CAFI Fund completed in 2020 ;
- The extension of the CAFI Fund until 2027 ;
- The conduct of the study on effectiveness and efficiency of selected projects scheduled in 2023.

The CAFI Executive Board

- Postpones the conduct of the "mid-term" evaluation of the CAFI Fund to 2024.
- Asks his members to share strategic guidance on the contents of the mid-term evaluation.